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Chelsea 2-0 Los Angeles Football Club

(1) (0)

Pedro Neto (34')

Enzo Fernández (79')

GOALS

AVG. COMP. Chelsea Los Angeles Fo.. AVG. COMP.

17.0 17 SHOTS 7 7.0

6.0 6 SHOTS ON TARGET 4 4.0

35.3% 35.3% SHOT ACCURACY 57.1% 57.1%

1.31 1.31 EXPECTED GOALS (xG) 0.28 0.28

65.3% 65.3% POSSESSION 34.7% 34.7%

722.0 722 PASSES 384 384.0

91.4% 91.4% PASSING ACCURACY 85.4% 85.4%

11.0 11 OPEN PLAY CROSSES 4 4.0

5.0 5 SUCCESSFUL OPEN PLAY
CROSSES 1 1.0

7.0 7 CORNER KICKS 1 1.0

1.0 1 OFFSIDES 4 4.0

11.0 11 FOULS 11 11.0

3.0 3 YELLOW CARDS 2 2.0

Total: 0 0 RED CARDS 0 Total: 0

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Match Stats



Chelsea 2-0 Los Angeles Football Club

5 Benoît Badiashile
8 Enzo Fernández
9 Liam Delap
12 Filip Jørgensen
14 Dário Essugo
17 Andrey Santos
18 Christopher Nkunku
19 Mamadou Sarr
22 Kiernan Dewsbury-Hall
23 Trevoh Chalobah
27 Malo Gusto
30 Aarón Anselmino
32 Tyrique George
34 Josh Acheampong
38 Marc Guiu

5 Marlon

9 Olivier Giroud

12 Thomas Hasal

18 David Ochoa

20 Yaw Yeboah

21 Ryan Raposo

23 Frankie Amaya

25 Maxime Chanot

30 David Martínez

43 Adam Saldaña

77 Adrian Wibowo

80 Odin Holm

91 Nkosi Tafari

99
Bouanga

33
Long

27
Ordaz

24
Hollingshead

17
Ebobisse

14
Palencia

11
Tillman

8
Delgado

6
Igor Jesus

4
Segura

1
Lloris

45
Lavia

25
Caicedo

24
James

15
Jackson

11
Madueke

10
Palmer

7
Pedro Neto

6
Colwill

4
Adarabioyo

3
Cucurella

1
Sánchez

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Lineups

Referee
Jesús Valenzuela



Chelsea 2-0 Los Angeles Football Club

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Opta Facts

●      This is only the second time a Concacaf team has been defeated by a margin of two
or more goals in their last 22 matches at the FIFA Club World Cup (including previous
format) dating back to the third-place play-off in 2016 (Pachuca 0-3 Real Madrid in the
2024 Final).

●     LAFC’s Olivier Giroud became the most experienced outfield player to participate in a
2025 FIFA Club World Cup match so far (38 years and 259 days old).

●     Dénis Bouanga had three shots on target against Chelsea, a tally only equaled by FC
Bayern’s Jamal Musiala (3) and bested by Kingsley Coman (4) in the 2025 FIFA Club
World Cup.

●     Chelsea’s Tosin Adarabioyo completed 106 passes against Los Angeles FC, the
third-most of any player so far in the 2025 FIFA Club World Cup (Paris SG’s Vitinha 112,
FC Bayern’s Joshua Kimmich 107).

●     Timothy Tillman completed four dribbles against Chelsea, his second-most in a match
in all competitions for Los Angeles FC (5 vs. Colorado Rapids in March 2024).

Referee
Jesús Valenzuela



Chelsea - TOP 5 PLAYERS

Tosin Adarabioyo

Moisés Caicedo

Levi Colwill

Pedro Neto

Cole Palmer

118

101

95

80

70

INTERVENCIONES

Cole Palmer

Enzo Fernández

Pedro Neto

Noni Madueke

Nicolas Jackson

6

3

2

2

2

REMATES

Pedro Neto

Nicolas Jackson

Liam Delap

Cole Palmer

Noni Madueke

4

3

2

1

1

ASISTENCIAS DE REMATE

Tosin Adarabioyo

Levi Colwill

Moisés Caicedo

Roméo Lavia

Marc Cucurella

106

82

78

57

55

PASES EXITOSOS

Tosin Adarabioyo

Moisés Caicedo

Liam Delap

Marc Cucurella

Reece James

3

3

2

1

1

FALTAS COMETIDAS

Marc Cucurella

Pedro Neto

Levi Colwill

Roméo Lavia

Reece James

2

2

2

2

1

FALTAS RECIBIDAS

Los Angeles Football Club - TOP 5 PLAYERS

Eddie Segura

Igor Jesus

Aaron Long

Sergi Palencia

Timothy Tillman

66

62

52

52

51

INTERVENCIONES

Dénis Bouanga

David Martínez

Ryan Hollingshead

Eddie Segura

Hugo Lloris

3

2

1

1

0

REMATES

Timothy Tillman

Olivier Giroud

Mark Delgado

Igor Jesus

David Martínez

2

1

1

1

1

ASISTENCIAS DE REMATE

Eddie Segura

Igor Jesus

Aaron Long

Sergi Palencia

Timothy Tillman

45

43

37

34

34

PASES EXITOSOS

David Martínez

Sergi Palencia

Dénis Bouanga

Yaw Yeboah

Ryan Hollingshead

3

2

2

1

1

FALTAS COMETIDAS

Jeremy Ebobisse

Dénis Bouanga

Timothy Tillman

David Martínez

Aaron Long

3

2

2

2

1

FALTAS RECIBIDAS

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Top 5 Players

TOUCHES SHOTS CHANCES CREATED

SUCCESSFUL PASSES FOULS COMMITED FOULS WON

TOUCHES SHOTS CHANCES CREATED

SUCCESSFUL PASSES FOULS COMMITED FOULS WON



Goals On Target Blocked & Off Target

Chelsea
Shots

Los Angeles
Football Club

Shots

Low Probability High Probability*Own goals are not
included

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Expected Goals (xG)

o o o o ..

2
1.31 xG
17 shots

0
0.28 xG
7 shots
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xG per Shot

*Own goals are not included

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Expected Goals Race (xG)

78 Enzo Fernández Chelsea Goal

80 Dénis Bouanga Los Angeles Football
Club

On Target

33 Pedro Neto Chelsea Goal

56 Dénis Bouanga Los Angeles Football
Club

On Target

4 Nicolas Jackson Chelsea On Target

68 Enzo Fernández Chelsea On Target

53 Nicolas Jackson Chelsea On Target

50 David Martínez Los Angeles Football
Club

Off Target / Block

16 Cole Palmer Chelsea On Target

69 Cole Palmer Chelsea Off Target / Block

0.63

0.53

0.49

0.14

0.13

0.13

0.12

0.09

0.09

0.07



1 Robert Sánchez

3 Marc Cucurella

4 Tosin Adarabioyo

6 Levi Colwill

24 Reece James

7 Pedro Neto

10 Cole Palmer

11 Noni Madueke

25 Moisés Caicedo

45 Roméo Lavia

15 Nicolas Jackson

8 Enzo Fernández

9 Liam Delap

14 Dário Essugo

18 Christopher
Nkunku

27 Malo Gusto

32 Tyrique George

33 (90́)

68 (90́)

118 (90́)

95 (90́)

54 (45́)

80 (90́)

70 (84́)

43 (64́)

101 (84́)

67 (45́)

26 (64́)

47 (45́)

14 (26́)

9 (6́)

9 (6́)

49 (45́)

11 (26́)

Intervenciones (minutos jugados)

Chelsea vs. Los Angeles Football Club
6/16/2025

Noni Madueke Nicolas Jackson Cole Palmer Pedro Neto Enzo Fernández

6 (64́) 6 (64́)
5 (84́)

4 (90́)
3 (45́)

Top 5 - Intervenciones en el área rival
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FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Average Positions with the ball

Touches (minutes played)

Top 5 - Touches in the Opponent Box

Starters

Substitutions



Chelsea vs. Los Angeles Football Club
6/16/2025

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Pass Matrix

1 28
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1 Hugo Lloris

4 Eddie Segura

14 Sergi Palencia

24 Ryan Hollingshead

33 Aaron Long

6 Igor Jesus

8 Mark Delgado

11 Timothy Tillman

17 Jeremy Ebobisse

27 Nathan Ordaz

99 Dénis Bouanga

5 Marlon

9 Olivier Giroud

20 Yaw Yeboah

23 Frankie Amaya

30 David Martínez

31 (90́)

66 (90́)

52 (90́)

49 (90́)

52 (90́)

62 (81́)

49 (87́)

51 (87́)

14 (45́)

15 (38́)

43 (90́)

6 (3́)

8 (45́)

4 (3́)

8 (9́)

32 (52́)

Intervenciones (minutos jugados)

Chelsea vs. Los Angeles Football Club
6/16/2025

Dénis Bouanga Olivier Giroud Timothy Tillman Nathan Ordaz David Martínez

8 (90́)

2 (45́) 2 (87́) 2 (38́) 2 (52́)

Top 5 - Intervenciones en el área rival
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Average Positions with the ball

Touches (minutes played)

Top 5 - Touches in the Opponent Box

Starters

Substitutions



Chelsea vs. Los Angeles Football Club
6/16/2025

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Pass Matrix

1 15
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Chelsea Los Angeles Football Club

Secuencias de 10 o más pases

Secuencias de 10 o más pases terminados
en Ataque

Ataques Directos*

Recuperaciones Altas

R. Altas Terminadas en Remate

Distancia promedio de inicio respecto al
arco propio 55.61

2

13

4

4

28

42.06

1

5

4

0

9

Direct Attacks The number of open play sequences that begin just inside the team's half and have at least 50% of their movement towards the
opponent's goal, ending with a shot or a touch in the opponent's box.

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Build Up Play

10 Plus Passes Sequences

Build Up (Shot-Ending Ten Plus Passes
Sequences)

Direct Attacks*

High Turnovers

Shot-Ending High Turnovers

Start Distance from Own Goal



1.6% 20.1%

Bloque Bajo Bloque Medio Bloque Alto

23.0%55.4%21.6%

Bloque Bajo Bloque Medio Bloque Alto

15.3%53.1%31.6%

3.0% 16.5%

Primer Tiempo Segundo Tiempo

0-15 15-30 30-45 45-60 45-60 60-75 75-90 Tiempo Extra

60%

77%

61%
67%

40%

23%

39%
33%

65% 67%
56%

94%

35% 33%
44%

6%

5.7%

3.0%

3.5%

3.2%

12.1%

16.5%

15.6%

8.9%

4.2%

7.9%

11.9%

7.7%

7.2%

5.0%

4.4%

6.4%

10.0%

18.9%

20.1%

6.5%

3.9%

8.4%

7.8%

1.6%

Passes by Area

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Possession by Quarters

45+

First  Half Second Half

Low Block Low BlockMid Block Mid Block High BlockHigh Block

90+



1.5%

3.1%

1.5%

3.1%

15.4%

6.2%

12.3%

4.6%

9.2%

23.1%

15.4%

4.6%

1.5% 23.1%

Bloque Bajo Bloque Medio Bloque Alto

9.2%38.5%52.3%

3.2%4.8%

9.5%

12.7%

1.6%

12.7%

20.6%

19.0%

15.9%

Bloque Bajo Bloque Medio Bloque Alto

3.2%28.6%68.3%

1.6% 20.6%

FIFA Club World Cup 2025

Defensive Actions by Areas

Low Block Mid Block High Block

Low Block Mid Block High Block
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Minutos Jugados

Intervenciones

Goles

Remates

Al Arco

Asistencias

Asistencias de remate

Pases

Pases exitosos

Centros en jugada

Centros en jugada exitosos

Balones recuperados

Fueras de juego

Faltas cometidas

Faltas recibidas

Tarjetas amarillas

Tarjetas rojas 0

0

0
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0

0
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Player Stats

Minutes Played

Touches

Goals

Shots

On Target

 Assists

Chances Created

Passes

Successful Passes

Open Play Crosses

Successfull Open Play
Crosses

Ball recoveries

Offside

Fouls Committed

Fouls Won

Yellow Cards

Red Cards
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Player Stats

Minutes Played

Touches

Goals

Shots

On Target

 Assists

Chances Created

Passes

Successful Passes

Open Play Crosses

Successfull Open Play
Crosses

Ball recoveries

Offside

Fouls Committed

Fouls Won

Yellow Cards

Red Cards




